900243301 01/07/2013

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Thomson Reuters (Healthcare) Inc.		06/06/2012	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Truven Health Analytics Inc.	
Street Address:	777 East Eisenhower Parkway	
City:	Ann Arbor	
State/Country:	MICHIGAN	
Postal Code:	48108	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number: 85641227		TRUVEN HEALTH ANALYTICS

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2129969579

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US

Mail.

Phone: 212-996-1287

Email: trademarks@montagulaw.com

Correspondent Name: MontaguLaw, P.C.

Address Line 1: 1120 Avenue of the Americas

Address Line 2: 4th Floor

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10036

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Paula K. Upson
Signature:	/pku/
Date:	01/07/2013

Total Attachments: 2

source=Truven Name Change#page1.tif source=Truven Name Change#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 004936 FRAME: 0491 40.00 85641227

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 01:03 PM 06/06/2012 FILED 01:03 PM 06/06/2012 SRV 120708937 - 2688848 FILE

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT

OF

AMENDED AND RESTATED CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION

OF

THOMSON REUTERS (HEALTHCARE) INC.

JUNE 6, 2012

Thomson Reuters (Healthcare) Inc., a Delaware corporation (the "<u>Corporation</u>"), hereby certifies as follows:

FIRST. The board of directors of the Corporation duly adopted a resolution setting forth and declaring advisable this amendment of Article FIRST of the Amended and Restated Certificate of Incorporation of the Corporation so that, as amended, such Article shall read as follows:

"FIRST. The name of the corporation is Truven Health Analytics Inc. (the "Corporation")."

SECOND. In lieu of a vote of stockholders, written consent to the foregoing amendment has been given by the holders of all of the outstanding stock entitled to vote thereon in accordance with the provisions of Section 228 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware, as amended (the "DGCL"), and such amendment has been duly adopted in accordance with the provisions of Section 242 of the DGCL.

[SIGNATURE PAGE FOLLOWS]

TRADEMARK REEL: 004936 FRAME: 0492 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Corporation has caused this certificate to be signed by an authorized officer as of the date first written above.

THOMSON REUTERS (HEALTHCARE) INC.

Name: Andra Heller

Title: Secretary and General Counsel

[Signature Page to Certificate of Amendment of Certificate of Incorporation of Thomson Reuters (Healthcare) Inc.]

RECORDED: 01/07/2013

TRADEMARK REEL: 004936 FRAME: 0493